reasonably possible change in price.

As at 31 March 2017 and 2016, the Group was exposed to concentration risk on the listed
available-for-sale investments and investments held for trading as they comprise equity shares issued
by several companies listed in Hong Kong.

Hao Tian Development Group Limited  Annual Report 2016/17194

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2017

48. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Price risk on financial assets/liabilities designated at FVTPL

As at 31 March 2017, the Group was also exposed to price risk through its financial assets/
liabilities designated at FVTPL (2016: financial assets/liabilities designated at FVTPL).

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to price risk at the end of
the reporting period. If the prices of the listed equity securities, which was used as key input in the
valuation of financial assets/liabilities designated at FVTPL (particulars are set out in note 21), had
been 10% higher/lower, assuming all other variables were held constant, the impact to the Group
would be:

2017 2016
HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in post-tax loss (2016: post-tax profit) for the year (24,346) 37,482

Decrease in post-tax loss (2016: post-tax profit) for the year 24,346 (37,482)

In opinion of the directors of the Company, the sensitivity analysis above is unrepresentative of
the inherent market risk as the pricing model used in the fair value valuation of financial assets/
liabilities designated at FVTPL (2016: financial assets/liabilities designated at FVTPL) involves
multiple variables and certain variables are interdependent.

Credit risk

As at 31 March 2017, other than those financial assets whose carrying amounts best represent the
maximum exposure to credit risk, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which will cause a
financial loss to the Group arising from the amount of contingent liabilities in relation to financial